

Shoreline City Hall 17500 Midvale Avenue North Shoreline, Washington 98133 (206) 801-2230

SHORELINE CITY COUNCIL MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

You are hereby notified that the following Shoreline City Council meeting has been cancelled due to the Labor Day Holiday:

• City Council Regular Meeting Monday, September 5, 2022 - 7:00 p.m.

The next meeting of the Shoreline City Council will be held on Monday, September 12, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. in a hybrid format from Shoreline City Hall and via Zoom (https://zoom.us/j/95015006341).

Dated this 30th Day of August, 2022.

Simulation

Jessica Simulcik Smith City Clerk